
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053992-2025 

Tender

T121 - Supply and Delivery of Cryptosporidium Chemicals

Northern Ireland Water

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053992
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05944c (view related notices)
Published 4 September 2025, 3:11pm

Scope 

Reference

T121

Description

This Contract is for the supply and delivery of Cryptosporidium Chemicals. Suppliers
should refer to Schedule 1 - T121 Specification for detailed information on NI Water's
requirements.

Total value (estimated)

£471,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053992-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053992-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05944c


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

11 November 2025 to 10 November 2028

Possible extension to 10 November 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

There is the option to avail of extensions for 1+1years

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Additional supporting chemicals or consumables for cryptosporidium analysis that are
required through changes within the industry or further development pf internal practices
can be purchased via this contract

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

24000000 - Chemical products

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

29 September 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

6 October 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etendersni.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 November 2025

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 1 August 2030

https://etendersni.gov.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 100%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Contracting authority 

Northern Ireland Water

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCZH-7295-JJTZ



Page 5 to 5

Westland Road

Belfast

BT14 6TE

United Kingdom

Email: sourcing@niwater.com

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sourcing@niwater.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Northern Ireland Water


		2025-12-17T21:28:46+0000
	TCPDF




